

भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, भुवनेश्वर INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR Academic Section

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH ADMISSION 2024-25

A. DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY INDIAN NATIONALS AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION AT IIT BHUBANESWAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25:

Institute Fee:

- ₹1,13,390/- for GEN/ GEN-EWS/OBC-NCL category
- ₹30,890/- for SC/ST/PwD category

Hostel Mess Advance:

₹18,000/- (for all categories)

DETAILS OF FEES

DETAILS OF TELS		
	GEN / OBC – NCL/GEN-EWS	SC / ST / PwD*
Total fee for the Autumn 1 st Semester (Institute Fee ₹1,35,290 + Hostel Mess Advance ₹18,000/-)	₹1,59,390/-	₹ 59,390/-
-(less) Seat Acceptance Fee excluding JoSAA processing fee of Rs. 5,000/-paid by the candidate**	₹30,000 /- (35,000 - 5000)	₹12,500/- (17,500 - 5,000)
+(add) Processing fee for document verification during registration	₹2000/-	₹2000/-
Fees to be paid at the time of registration at IIT Bhubaneswar	₹1,31,390/- (Institute Fee: ₹1,13,390/- + Hostel Mess Advance: ₹18,000/-	₹48,890/- (Institute Fee: ₹30,890/- + Hostel Mess Advance::₹18,000/-

^{*100%} Tuition fee is waived for SC/ST/PwD category students.

B. FOR FOREIGN NATIONALS:

Tuition Fee for Foreign Nationals:

- (1) For SAARC and Least Developed Country- Tuition Fee @ Rs. 2.0 lakh per annum + other applicable charges
- (2) For Non- SAARC & Developed Country- Tuition Fee @ Rs. 6.0 lakhs per annum + other applicable charges.

g. fores 21/06/2024

^{** ₹35,00/-} paid by the GEN/OBC/EWS candidates and ₹17,500/- paid by the SC/ST/PwD candidates towards Seat Acceptance fee includes 5,000/- as JoSAA processing charges.

C. MODE OF FEE PAYMENT:

- 1. Click on the below link for Online fee payment. Institute Fee and Hostel Mess Advance are to be paid separately.
 - (a) Institute Fee: Online payment in EIMS following the steps as under:
 - 1. Login into EIMS (Link: https://eims.iitbbs.ac.in)
 - 2. Click on "Admission"
 - 3. Click on "Update and Print Student Profile"
 - 4. Click on "Fee Payment"
 - 5. Complete the payment process.
 - (b) Hostel Mess Advance:
 - (a) Through online (Link- https://www.iitbbs.ac.in/hostel_payment.php)

N.B:

- 1. Any issue regarding payment of fee, the students may contact in the e-mail: office.fa@iitbbs.ac.in and Telephone: +91674-7134563
- 2. Any issue regarding profile creation and uploading of documents in ERP, the students may contact in the e-mail: erp.admin@iitbbs.ac.in.
- 3. Any issues regarding academic related matter, the students may contact in the e-mail: academic.btech@iitbbs.ac.in and Telephone: +91674-7134461/7134574

Deputy Registrar (Academics)